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AFFIDAVIT OF PERFDRMANCE QF ANNUAL LABOR

. FOR ASSESSMENT .YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 1, 1932 .

RUBY HILL HINING COHPANY

STATE OF UTAH B ')
L1

HILLIAM R KASTELIC, belng f1rst du]y sworn, on nath says:that:
this affidavit for and on the behalf of Ruby Hill Mining: Company, ‘poratio
situated in Fureka -Mining District, 1n Eureka County, Stat of. Nevada

RECGNDED ‘IN THE RECORDS;O
: " -COUNTY, NEVADA -

Locatlnn Notice .. Last Amende
. or Cert1f1cate Locat1on Certif:
Name of Mining Claim Book ‘Page Book
Adams Hi1l Apex d 468 L"
Adams Hi11 Extensien J 486 . - Lo
Adams Hi1l Extension No. 1 J 499 L.
Adams Hi1l Extension No. 2 d 491 . . L'
Adams Hi1l Extension No. 3 J 4917 - L
Adams Hi1l Extension No. 4 - J 481 - L7
Adams Hi11 Exteénsion No. 5 J 482 - - L -
Adams Hil1 Extension No. 6 dJd - 482 . L
Adams Hi11 Extension No. 7 d 483 L.
Adams Hi1l Extension No. 8 J 483 Lo
Adams Hi11 Extension No. 9 J 492 L
Adams Hill Extension No. 10 <K .4 L
Adams Hiil Fraction J 515 L
Alpha Exiension K 255 K .
Alpha Extension No. 2 K 256 14
Alpha Extension No. 3 K 256 K
Alpha Extension No. 4 K 257 K
Alpha Extension No. 5 - K 257 K’
Alpha Extension No. 6 K 258 K
Alpha Extension No. 7 K 258 K
Altoona F 263 F
Ann No. -1 20 340 -
Ann No. 2 20 34] -
Ann No. 3 20 342 -
Arn No. 4 20 343 21
Ann No. 5 20 344 - - -
Ann No. 6 20 345 - -
Ann No. 7 20 346 - -
Ann No. B 20 347 - -
Ann No. 9 20 348 - -
Ann No. 10 20 349 - -
Ann Ho. 11 20 350 - -
Ann No. 12 20 351 - -
Ann No. 13- 20 352 - -
Ann No. 14 20 353 - -
Ann No. 15 20 354 - -
Ann Fraction K 201 - “
August No. 3 L 160 L =191 7 -
August No. 4 L. 161" . L 191
August-No. 5 L . 161. . L - 192
August ‘No. 6. Lo 162 L --192.
August No. 7 Lo ez oL

Co1e

BUOK| 05 PAEE303




S
:
3
-1
i
A
%
- €
H 1
|

Name of Mining C]aim

. -August No. 8~
- August No. §
“~ - Auro Fraction
: .Badger Exten51on

B.B.

Bear:
. Boom -

Boom No. 1

‘Boom No. 2
Boom No. 3

Bourbon -

"Bullwhacker No. 2

Bullwhacker No. 3
Cedar Fraction

Cedar Tree

Cub

Cub ‘No. 1

Cyanide Extension
Cyanide Extension No.
Cyanide Extension No.
Cyanide Extension No.
Cyanide Extension No.
Cyanide Extension No.
Cyanide Extension No.
Cyanide Extension No.
Cyanide Extension No.
Cyanide Extension Ho.
Cyanide Extension No.
Cyanide Extension No.
Cyanide Extension No.
Cyanide Extension No.
Cyanide Extension No.
Cyanide Extension Ho.
Cyanide Extension No.
Cyanide Fraction
Decembaer Fraction
bPecember No. 2
December No.
Dacember No.
December No.
December No.
pecember No.
December No.
December No.
December No. 10
Democrat Fraction
Dodge Fraction
East Cyanide

WO CO SO O Ll

Elsie, also known as Elsie

and/or Elsie No. 1
Fox
Fox Fraction
Fox No. 1

Fox No. 2

Fox -
Fox No. 1

Fraser -and #ileno, also known

‘as-Fraser & Molino

Hellen Mine,:also known as Helen

Holly No. 2

‘Holly No. 3
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24
25
26
27

RECORDED IN THE RECORDS OF EUREKA .

- COUNTY, NEVADA
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Location, Notice -

~Last Amended -

:-Book
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183
.- -5h33

465"
297
97

298 -
299 o s
283 .
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- 259
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or Certificate Locat1on cErt1ficate
',_Page: Buok :51 T

60,
0:

223,

514
153
153
459
459 -
ARY -
465
468.
469
5G0
500
515 .
487 -
489
488
485
479
547
480
499
469
530
509
498
499
516
516
80
81
83
104
2
37
i85

473
259
256 .

260 .
317
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: RECORDED I THE RECORDS OF EUREKA
: ... COUNTY, NEVADA . B
_ Lecation Notice Last Amended L

 Hope

R T ) o Certlfrcate Locatlon Cert1f1cate
‘Name_of Mining Claim o Book :. . . Page -Book:’ Page '
S L 'i314455 -i-ﬂ_
- Hope No. 1° Lo - 146 -
- Hope Np. 2. L 145 -
Hope No. 3 L -6 =
Hope No. 4 L 186 L
Hope No. 5. L 147 - L
. Hope No. 6° L - 147 L
Hope No. 7 L . 148 L -
Hope No. 8 i . 148 - L
Hope No. 9 - L 149 - LT
- Hope No. 10 £ 149 L
" Hope No. 11° L 160, L
Hope Ho. 12 L .. 180 L~
Hope No. 13 L o151 L
Hope No. 14 L 161 L
Hope No. 15 L 1527 L-
Hope No. 16 L ~152 . Lo
Hope No. 17 L 153 5
Hope Ho. 18 L 153 . L
Hope No. 19 L 58 L
Hope No. 20 L 154 L
Hope No. 21 L 155 Lo
Hope Extension L 155 -
Hope Ex. No. 1 L 156 =
Hope Ex. No. 2 L 156~ -
Hope Extension No. 3 L 157 L -
Hope Extension No. 4 L 157 L
Hope Extension No. 5 L 158 L
Hope Extension No. 6 -k 158 L
Hope Extension No. 7 L 159 L
Hope Extension No. 8 L 159 L
Hope Extension No. 2 L 160 L
Hope Extension No. 10 P 132 -
Hope Extension No. 11 P 133 -
Hope Extension Ho. 12 P 133 -
January J 519 L
dJay No. 1 20 355 -
Jay No. 2 20 356 -
Jay No. 3 20 357 -
Jay No. 4 20 358 -
Jay No. 5 20 359 -
Jay No. 6 20 360 -
Jay No. 7 20 361 -
Jay No. 8 20 362 -
Jay No. 9 20 363 -
Jay No. 10 20 364 -
Jay No. 11 20 365 -
Jay No. 12 20 366 -
Jay No. 13 20 367 -
day No. 14 20 368 -
Jay No. 15 20 369 -
Jay No. 16 20 370 -
Jay No. 17 20 371 -
Jay No. 18 20 372 -
Jay No. 19 20 373 -
Jay . No. 20 20 ....374 - -
Jay Fraction No. 21 20 2375 0 -
Jay No. 22 20 - -..376 - -
. Jay No. 23 ° 20 0 L3770 -
Jay No. 24~ ‘20 7318 . -
- Jay No. 25 20 % T 379 B
-3-
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_ Name of Miﬁing'C]éim

Jay No. 26. o

Jumbo .

~ Jumbo

. day-No. 27 --
©o-Jay No. 28,
7 . day No. 29
ce-duly :
S duly No. :
“Jduly No: 2

No 3

Last Fraction
Little Addie .
Little Addie Fraciion

Lucky
Lucky
Lynx
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March N
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March

Dick
D1ck Fraction

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No

No.
No. 10

No. 11
Extension
Extension No. 1
Ex. No. 2

Ex. No. 3

Ex. No. 4

Ex, No. B

Ex. No. 6

Ex. Fraction
raction

W00~ OV LN 2 L PO

May Fraction
Mercury

Mohawk

Monarch Fraction

Moon

New Years

New Years Fraction
November
November No. 1
November No. 2
November Fraction
October Fraction
Criole

Oriole No. 1
Oriole Fraction
Pine Fraction

Polly
Polly
Polly

No. 1
No. 2

Porphyry Fract1un

R."E.

R. E.

R.

R.
R.

E
E
R. E.
E
E
R. E

No. 2
No. 3. Amended

No. -4
+ No. 6"

No. .7

«No. 8
. No.:-9
. No. 10.

RECORDED IN THE RECORDS OF EUREKA.
= COUNTY, NEVADA '

Location Notice .
- or Certiflcate Locat1on Cert1f1cate

last. Aménded

Page

Bonk

- ., Book -
200
T R
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- 3B3 00
-383 -
o161
- -162
:1527
.-398"
. 399
b
543
R
Y
. 324
© 299
3000 -
300
S 301
-.301°
302 .
302 .
303

303

308 -
304 -
305
~. 305

306
306
85
85
84
84
84
83
529
525
79
166
509
64
186
255
102

102

103
101
105
212
212

76
528
120
121

121
256 .-
e -
o228
g8
- iopgi
- 229
2
6
. 231
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o NEME 52756

T NAMC 5276
- N-MC 52765 -
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RECORDER 1N THE RECORDS OF EUREKA
- _COUNTY, NEVADA :

 Eocation Notice _ Last Amehded
or Certificate Location: Cert1f1cate

z::U:a:u:x:su?szuyu:u:o?a?c;uzufu ::::?u?q

Vame of Claim Book ;'Pagg Bonkﬁ e
E. No 11 'K'ﬂ “_j231 : ,,K E
“E. No. 12 LK 232 "R
EJ No. 13 K. 232 K
"E. No. 14~ K- 233 Ko
E. No. 15 K - 233 -
_E. No. 16 K- 234 - =K
Ev No. 17 K 234 . KT
E. No. 18 . K o 2350 . K
- E. No. 19 K 235 : K
E. No. 20 K 236 - KA
E. No. 21 K = . 236 - K
E. No. 22 K 237 KL
E. No. 23 K 237 Ko
E. No. 24 K 238 S
. E. No. 25 K 238 -~ K=
E. No. 27 L 82 ~L
E. No. 28 L 80 L
E. No. 30 L 82 L
E. No. 31 L 89 -
E. No. 34 b 30 -
Red Seal J 544 L
Rye K 283 - K
Sagebrush J 512 L
Sagebrush No. 1 Jd 512 R
September L 97 e
September No. 1 L 93 o
September No. 2 L 98 -
September No. 3 L 11l -
September No. 5 ~L 112 -
September No. 6 T L 99 -
September No. 7 L 100 -
September No. 8 L - 100 -
September No. 9 L 112 -
September No. 10 L 113
September No. 11 L 114 -
Silver Fraction K 313 -
Silver Hest No. 2 K 223 K
Snow K 307 -
Snow No. 1 K 307 -
Snow No. 2 K 308 -
Snow Ho. 3 K . 308 -
Snow No. 4 K 309 -
Snow No. 5 K 309 - =
Spar Fraction K 329 -
Spring X 312 -
Stormy Fraction, also known as
Storny Fract. J 528 L
Sunday Fraction d 539 L
Triangie Fraction L 103 -
Velvet Fraction K 424 L
Hac Fraction K 318 -
Have Fraction K 317 -
Weary Fraction L 90 -
Windy Fraction J 530 L
Holf J 484 L
Wonder K 310 K
Wonder No. 1 K 31 K
Ann 16 25 594 -
Ann-17 .25 - ' 595 -
Ann- 18 '25; ... 596 -
Ann 19 - 25 - B9} . -
Ann-20 25 0 1598 -
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: Septemher 1, 1982

‘the United States and the State of Nevada, which work was dore betwwen-July 15°

of Thirty-One Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($31,300.00); and. they were ‘mad
‘the expense -of Ruby Hi11 Mining Company. The annua1 Iaber and -improv 'ents
.sa1d cla1ms cons1sted of: L

Ruby Hi11 Mining Company caused to be made and performed on or for the R
benefit of said claims the annual labor and improvements required by the laws of-

and August 31, 1982 for the assessment year end1ng at 12 0¢: o c]oek Mcridian

There was expended for said 1abor and 1mprovements an ‘amoun in exces

DriTling seventeen ho]es for a totdl depth of
4,452 feet, on adjoining patented:claims as:well
as-the construction. of 3,200 feetrof access rea
and 8 new driil sites. N

Company .

The abuve named and descr1bed unpatented 1ode m1n1ng rlalms and-adjoinin

in common by Ruby HIII Mining Company. -The said labor was perfonned an
made for the benefit of each and all of said mining. clarms compr1s1ng sai
14

each and all of said mining claims. The amount expended for and aiue ‘of :sait
and improvements is not less than One Hundred Dollars ($100.00):f ;
claims comprising said contiguous group. The said: expend1turer as. mad
for the purpose of developing said contiguous group of mining. c1 1

Tode mining claims,

Residing at

.

My Commission Expires: RECORDED AT REQUEST OF
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